
··' 

COUNTY OF TULARE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 29248 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to Tulare County Agreement Number 29248 (the "Agree­
ment") is entered into by and between the COUNTY OF TULARE ("COUNTY") and TURNING POINT OF 
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA, INC. ("CONTRACTOR"). COUNTY and CONTRACTOR as of _______ ~ 

with reference to the following: 

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement Number 29248 on July 1, 2019, for the purpose 
of providing mental health services to youth ages 12 to 15 years and transitional age youth ages 16 to 25 
years. 

B. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now wish to amend the Agreement Number 29248 to include Exhibit B-5, the 
Interim Reimbursement Rate Schedule. 

ACCORDINGLY, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. This First Amendment becomes effective as of July 1, 2019. 

2. The attached Exhibit B-5 is hereby included to reflect the Interim Reimbursement Rate Schedule. 

3. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Page 1 of 2 



.. 

COUNTY OF TULARE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 
REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 29248 

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized 
signatures below. 

Date ,IP}ff;f 

Date.~,1---'fJ~_,_1 
~-'-~'---~ 

TURNING POINT OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA, INC. 

Print Name Raymond R. Banks 

Title Chief Executive Officer 

By _ __,..~=~=-:;..::_:_#_4' __ _ 
Print Name Bruce Tyler 

Title Chief Financial Officer 

[Pursuant to Corporations Code section 313, County policy requires that contracts with a Corporation be signed by both (1) the 
chairman of the Board of Directors, the president or any vice-president (or another officer having general, operational responsibili­
ties), and (2) the secretary, any assistant secretary, the chief financial officer, or any assistant treasurer (or another officer having 
record keeping or financial responsibilities), unless the contract is accompanied by a certified copy of a resolution of the corporation's 
Board of Directors authorizing the execution of the contract. Similarly, pursuant to California Corporations Code section 17703.01, 
County policy requires that contracts with a Limited Liability Company be signed by at least two managers, unless the contract is 
accompanied by a certified copy of the articles of organization stating that the LLC is managed by only one manager. 

Date _______ _ 

ATIEST: JASON T. BRITI 
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board 
of Supervisors of the County of Tu I are 

By ________________ _ 

Deputy Clerk 

Approved as to Form: 
County Counsel 

COUNTY OF TULARE 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

Page 2 of 2 



J 
I 

•' Exhibit B-5 
Interim Reimbursement Rate Schedule 

Fiscal Year 2019/2020 

County of Tulare County 
Mental Health Agreement 

Service Function 

OUTPATIENT SERVICES 
Case Management (including 
ICC) 
Mental Health Services -
Collateral 
Mental Health Services 

Medication Supp01t 

Crisis Intervention 

Therapeutic Behavioral 
Services 

Mode of Service 
Service Function 
Cod~ Code 

15 
01-09 

10-19 

30-57, 59 

60-69 

70-79 

58 

Time County Maximum 
Basis Rates 

I 

Staff $2.08 
Minute 

Staff $2.83 
Minute 

Staff $2.83 
Minute 

Staff $4.80 
Minute 

Staff $3.73 
Minute 

Staff $2.83 
Minute 


